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6.5 B66_15MHz 

6.5.1 Test Result 
Band: 66 / Bandwidth: 15MHz / NTNV 

Modulation 
Frequency 

(MHz) 

RB Allocation Spurious Emission 
Verdict 

Size Offset Result Limit 

QPSK 

1717.5 
1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

75 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1745 1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1772.5 
1 

0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

74 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

75 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

16QAM 

1717.5 
1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

75 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1745 1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1772.5 
1 

0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

74 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

75 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 
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6.5.2 Test Graph 
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6.6 B66_20MHz 

6.6.1 Test Result 
Band: 66 / Bandwidth: 20MHz / NTNV 

Modulation 
Frequency 

(MHz) 

RB Allocation Spurious Emission 
Verdict 

Size Offset Result Limit 

QPSK 

1720 
1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

100 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1745 1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1770 
1 

0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

99 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

100 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

16QAM 

1720 
1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

100 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1745 1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1770 
1 

0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

99 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

100 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 
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6.6.2 Test Graph 
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7. Form731 

7.1 Form731_Power 

7.1.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 

66 1.4 1710.7 1779.3 0.1888 0.0225 ppm 1M12G7D 27L 22.76 

66 1.4 1710.7 1779.3 0.1567 0.0270 ppm 1M12W7D 27L 21.95 

66 3 1711.5 1778.5 0.1854 0.0247 ppm 2M78G7D 27L 22.68 

66 3 1711.5 1778.5 0.1738 0.0261 ppm 2M78W7D 27L 22.40 

66 5 1712.5 1777.5 0.1849 0.0249 ppm 4M59G7D 27L 22.67 

66 5 1712.5 1777.5 0.1486 0.0091 ppm 4M57W7D 27L 21.72 

66 10 1715 1775 0.1845 0.0221 ppm 9M08G7D 27L 22.66 

66 10 1715 1775 0.1694 0.0159 ppm 9M09W7D 27L 22.29 

66 15 1717.5 1772.5 0.1854 0.0193 ppm 13M7G7D 27L 22.68 

66 15 1717.5 1772.5 0.1687 0.0194 ppm 13M7W7D 27L 22.27 

66 20 1720 1770 0.1928 0.0211 ppm 18M3G7D 27L 22.85 

66 20 1720 1770 0.1663 0.0241 ppm 18M3W7D 27L 22.21 

 

7.2 Form731_EIRP 

7.2.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 

66 1.4 1710.7 1779.3 0.2333 0.0225 ppm 1M12G7D 27L 23.68 

66 1.4 1710.7 1779.3 0.1936 0.0270 ppm 1M12W7D 27L 22.87 

66 3 1711.5 1778.5 0.2291 0.0247 ppm 2M78G7D 27L 23.60 

66 3 1711.5 1778.5 0.2148 0.0261 ppm 2M78W7D 27L 23.32 

66 5 1712.5 1777.5 0.2286 0.0249 ppm 4M59G7D 27L 23.59 

66 5 1712.5 1777.5 0.1837 0.0091 ppm 4M57W7D 27L 22.64 

66 10 1715 1775 0.2280 0.0221 ppm 9M08G7D 27L 23.58 

66 10 1715 1775 0.2094 0.0159 ppm 9M09W7D 27L 23.21 

66 15 1717.5 1772.5 0.2291 0.0193 ppm 13M7G7D 27L 23.60 

66 15 1717.5 1772.5 0.2084 0.0194 ppm 13M7W7D 27L 23.19 

66 20 1720 1770 0.2382 0.0211 ppm 18M3G7D 27L 23.77 

66 20 1720 1770 0.2056 0.0241 ppm 18M3W7D 27L 23.13 

 


